
Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Inquiry About City Technology Gas Sensors MND1S MediceL and MNO1B MediceL
1 message

George Katsioulis <g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr> Thu, Sep 12, 2024 at 1:21 PM
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Παρασκευή Μουζάκη <servicesupport@meditrust-group.gr>

Dear Sophie,

 

I hope this message finds you well.

 

Thank you once again for your previous correspondence and for providing the Proforma Invoice and product details. As I
mentioned in my earlier communication, we are still in the decision-making process regarding the sensors. Should we
decide to proceed with a purchase order, I will inform you accordingly.

 

We greatly appreciate your assistance and will reach out if we require further information or clarification.

 

Kind regards,

 

 

 

George Katsioulis

Service Manager

 

MEDITRUST GROUP S.A.

154 Kifisias ave

115 25 Athens

Tel.: +30 210 8812900, 8810567, 8816347

Fax: +30 210 8812252

Email: g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr

 

Από: Sophie Lines [mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk]
Αποστολή: Τετάρτη, 11 Σεπτεμβρίου 2024 11:49 πμ
Προς: George Katsioulis <g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr>; dimitris.larigos@meditrust-group.gr;
servicesupport@meditrust-group.gr
Θέμα: Re: Inquiry About City Technology Gas Sensors MND1S MediceL and MNO1B MediceL
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Good morning, 

 

I am just following up on our previous emails, as I have not heard back from you. The attached Proforma was emailed on 21
August, and therefore expires on 21 September. Please can you let me know if this order is still of interest to you?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

 

On Thu, Aug 29, 2024 at 4:37 PM Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon, 

 

Please can you confirm if you received my previous email and Proforma Invoice? I have not yet heard back from you.

 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

 

On Wed, Aug 21, 2024 at 2:49 PM Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon, 

 

Thank you for your reply. Please find attached your Proforma Invoice as requested.I have included carriage and
insurance costs using our courier UPS - however, if you would like to arrange your own, please let me know and I can
remove this from the Proforma Invoice and resend. 

 

Unfortunately, we do not have this sensor in stock at the moment - I would estimate the lead time to be approximately
4-6 weeks from receipt of payment.

 

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

 

On Wed, Aug 21, 2024 at 2:11 PM George Katsioulis <g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr> wrote:

Dear Sophie,
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I hope this message finds you well.

 

Please accept my sincere apologies for the delay in responding to your initial email. Unfortunately, I had not
seen your first message earlier.

 

We are indeed still interested in the City Technology gas sensors as outlined in your previous communication.
Could you kindly provide us with a Proforma Invoice for the following items?

 

    City Technology Nitrogen Dioxide (NO2) Gas Sensor MND1S MediceL

        Part Number: 0110495

        Price: 148.90 EUR each EXW

 

    City Technology Nitric Oxide (NO) Gas Sensor MNO1B MediceL, with bias board

        Part Number: 0110491

        Price: 199.30 EUR each EXW

 

Our VAT number for the quotation is EL801938784, under the name MEDITRUST GROUP S.A. Our full address is
154 Kifisias Ave, 115 25 Athens, Greece.

 

In case we decide to proceed with a purchase order, I will inform you accordingly.

 

Thank you for your understanding and assistance. We look forward to receiving the Proforma Invoice at your
earliest convenience.

 

Kind regards,

 

 

 

George Katsioulis

Service Manager

 

MEDITRUST GROUP S.A.

154 Kifisias ave

115 25 Athens
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Tel.: +30 210 8812900, 8810567, 8816347

Fax: +30 210 8812252

Email: g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr

 

Από: Sophie Lines [mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk]
Αποστολή: Τετάρτη, 21 Αυγούστου 2024 3:25 μμ
Προς: g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr
Θέμα: Fwd: Inquiry About City Technology Gas Sensors MND1S MediceL and MNO1B MediceL

 

Good afternoon, 

 

I am just following up on my previous email - please can you let me know if you are still interested in these sensors,
or if you have made a purchase elsewhere?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Thu, Jul 11, 2024 at 12:33 PM
Subject: Re: Inquiry About City Technology Gas Sensors MND1S MediceL and MNO1B MediceL
To: <g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr>

 

Good afternoon, 

 

Thank you for your email. I can confirm we do supply the sensors you are looking for. Prices and part numbers as
follows:
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0110495 - City Technology Nitrogen Dioxide (NO2) Gas Sensor MND1S MediceL Ref. AG010-H00 = 148.90
EUR each EXW
0110491 -  City Technology Nitric Oxide (NO) Gas Sensor MNO1B MediceL, with bias board. Ref. AF0F7-H00
= 199.30 EUR each EXW

 

The lead time for these sensors would be approximately 4-6 weeks. 

 

If you would like me to provide an official quote, including delivery via our courier UPS to your address in Greece,
please let me know. 

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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-----------------
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

 

On Thu, Jul 11, 2024 at 10:58 AM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: George Katsioulis <g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr>
Date: Thu, 11 Jul 2024 at 10:27
Subject: Inquiry About City Technology Gas Sensors MND1S MediceL and MNO1B MediceL
To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Viamed Sales Team,

 

I hope this message finds you well.

 

My name is George Katsioulis, and I am the Service Manager at Meditrust Group, a Greece-based medical
equipment distribution company with over 80 years of experience in the industry.
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We are currently in the process of searching for a reliable supplier for the following City Technology gas sensors:

 

·         City Technology Nitrogen Dioxide (NO2) Gas Sensor MND1S MediceL

·         City Technology Nitric Oxide (NO) Gas Sensor MNO1B MediceL

 

Could you please provide us with the following details for each sensor:

 

1.       Price

2.       Part Number

3.       Availability

 

We value your prompt response as it will greatly assist us in our decision-making process. Should you need any
further information or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

 

Best regards,

 

 

George Katsioulis

Service Manager

 

MEDITRUST GROUP S.A.

154 Kifisias ave

115 25 Athens

Tel.: +30 210 8812900, 8810567, 8816347

Fax: +30 210 8812252

Email: g.katsioulis@meditrust-group.gr
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